and .°rder passed In D.A. No 181/95 on 11-0L96 

which - has been numbered as Special Leave Petition 

No. 10099..10101 of 1997 • But in this Special 

Leave Petition which was filed by the Union of 

India the Respondents have made the parties to 

all the 108 (One hundred eight) applicants of 

the O.A. which was filed before the HOn'ble 	- 

Tribunal,GuwahatiBench. The case was contested 

by the 108 (One Hundred Eight) applicants before the' 

H°nble Supreme Court of India and the case was 

finally heard and disposed by the HOn'ble Supreme 

Court of India on 11OU-. 97 1 TheHon'ble Supreme 

Court by its -  judgment d.rected the Union of India 

/ 
	 (Contd.) 

that the present appeals are fully covered by

[...]

Ann exure- 3(a) ptkRt9t is the photocopies 

of receipts of the letter sent the to 

the Respondents. 

6) 	 That your petitioner begs to state that 

inspiteof this clear direction given by the Supreme 

Court of India directing' the Respondents to  pay 

• 	 the above Alwance to all the 108 (One hundred 

eight) applicants of, the 	A.,No. 181/95 filed 

• 	 ef°re the Hon'ble court the Respondants/contemners, 

have deliberately not complied the judgment & Order 

with a motive behind and no steps have yet taken 

for paying the relief given by the Hon'ble Tribunal